ITEM #6

Commuter Connections
2010 Bike to Work Day Survey
Highlights

Commuter Connections : & IFvd

l‘i—‘-_. . foll. N\ £
f‘j Subcommittee

fL=

iy ‘;?&'\ January 18, 2011

ﬂ —s ' LDA Consulting
with
CIC Research

H E MCONSULTING







Survey Methodology

Internet survey of BTW Day participants
November 2010

Emailed 8,956 invitations, 3,308 responses, 37%
response rate

Collect data for analysis of Mass Marketing TERM

= Define new and increased bike commute use
= Bike commuting before BTW
= Bike commuting in summer after BTW
= Bike commuting in fall after BTW

= Estimate venhicle trips and VMT reduced by
biking using mode and commute distance on
non-bike days
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39% heard about BTW Day through Internet
and 20% from referral

About 1 in 10 reported mailed flyer, employer, email, or newspaper article

Notice on internet 39%
Personal referral
Flyer/brochure in mail
Employer

Email

Newspaper article or ad
WABA

Participated in past BTWD
Radio or television
Sign/banner on bus

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- Q1 - How did you hear about the 2010 Bike-to-Work Day?




2010 was First BTW for 32% of Respondents

More than half of 2010 riders also participated in BTW 2009 and
46% participated in 2008. About a third participated in a BTW
event before 2007.

100%-
80%- 68%
60%-
40%4 32%

20% _j
0%-

56%

2010 2010 2009 2008 2007 2007
new repeat
rider rider Past BTW Day Events attended

- Q2 - Was 2010 the first year you participated in the Bike-to-Work Day event? If not — Other years




79% of respondents said Employers Offered
Bike-Commute Assistance

Most common services were bike racks (65%), showers (62%),
and personal lockers (34%).

Bicycle Racks— 65%

Showers [T 62%
Personal lockers [N 34%

Bike lockers/locked bicycle cage | 20%

Information on bike routes [ 14%

Cash/financial incentive F 10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q12 Does your employer offer any of the following commute assistance information or services to
employees who bike to work?







e 5+ days per

21%
S57%

day per month

14%

1 to 2 days
per week
\_ 18% 1 to 3 days
per month
12%

/

83% of Respondents Biked to Work at Least
Occasionally Before their First BTW Day

57% were frequent riders (1 + days per week), 26% rode less
than 1 day per week. 17% never rode before BTW Day.

week Never rode
18% - before Non-riders
17%
\
Frequent < St;)r‘\llv(iZT(S
Riders P Less than 1

Infrequent
Riders

26%

Q3 On average, how often did you ride your bicycle to work before your first Bike-to-Work Day event




Frequent
Riders

67%

90% of Respondents Biked to Work at Least 1
Day / Month in Summer, after BTW 2010

The share of “non-riders” fell from 17% before BTW Day to 10%
after BTW Day. Frequent riders grew by 10% to 67%.

e 5+ days per

week N q

21% 'Never rode "

10% Non-riders
3to4 da)l/(S Less than 1
per V\éee day per month)
26% 10%
\ Infrequent
1to 2 days 1 to 3 days Riders
\_ per week per month 23%
20% 13%

/

Q6 On average, how often did you ride your bicycle to work during May-September 2010, after the 2010 t
- Bike-to-Work Day event?



10% Started Biking to Work and 22%
Increased Bike Frequency after 2010 BTW Day

About half of respondents rode before and didn’'t change how
often the rode. Seven percent decreased their biking frequency
and 7% didn’t ride before and didn’t start riding.

Decreased
riding
7%
Rider, no Non-rider, no
change change
54% 7%
New rider )
0,
10% New / increased
> bike use
Increased 3204
riding

22% /




Average Bike Frequency Rose 0.4 Days /
Week After BTW Day

Respondents rode an average of 2.4 days per week before
BTW Day and 2.8 days per week after. Bike use rose mostin
frequent rider categories.

40%

O Before M After

20% 21%

20%1 17% 18% 18%

[0)
14% 1206 13%

‘ iO% 1
10% ~ 7%
O% I I T T T
Never <l day/ 1-2day/ 1-2day/ 3-4days/ 5days/
month month week week week

\ J
Y

39% Before, 46% After




About Half of Respondents Drive Alone to
Work on Days they Didn’t Bike and 42% Rode
a Train or Bus

Train/bus
42%

CP/VP
5%
Walk/run
4%
Telework
Drive alone 2%
47%

Q19 On days you do not ride your bicycle, how do you usually commute to work? (If you use more than
one method, check the one you use MOST OFTEN)




Respondents Traveled an Average of 9.6 Miles
One-way to Work

More than a quarter (28%) traveled fewer than five miles to work
and 61% traveled fewer than 10 miles one-way. AImost two in
ten respondents commuted 15 or more miles to work.

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% A 33%

200
200 | ° I 20% 16%
‘N
O% _—- [ [ [ [ L |

Less than 2-4.9 5-9.9 10-14.9 15-29.9 30 or
2 miles miles miles miles miles more
miles

. Q10 How many miles do you travel from your home to work (one-way)?




Riding Declined in Fall 2010, but 81% of
Respondents Still Biked at Least Occasionally

55% rode 1+ days per week, 26% rode less than 1 day per
week. 19% never rode in fall 2010.

/7~  5+days per
week
19%

Never ride _
now Non-riders

19%

Frequent < 310 4 days \
Riders per week h
5504 22% Less than 1
day per month Infrequent
1 to 2 days 15% >' Riders
per week
1A% 1 to 3 days 26%
per month
11% 7

Q7 On average, how often do you ride your bicycle to work now (November 2010)?




Primary Barriers to Bike Use were Cold
Weather, Distance, and Safety Concerns

Almost half of respondents who didn’t ride to work during fall
2010 said they didn’t like to ride in cold weather. A quarter said
they lived too far from work to ride to work regularly.

Don't ride in cold/winter 44%
Too far to ride

Not safe/no safe route

No place to shower/change

Need car for work

Need car for personal use

Don't ride in dark

Changed jobs/moved

No storage for bike

Medical issues, not fit enough
Inconvenient to shower / store clothes

Other

9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. Q8 Why do you not ride your bicycle to work or not ride more often now?




Frequent
Riders

30%

/‘

More than 10
times / month
18%

6 - 10 times /
month

\_  12%

Never
23%

3-5times/
month
22%

1-2times/ N
month

25%

More than Three-quarters of Respondents
Rode a Bike for a Non-Work Trip Last Month

30% were frequent riders (6 or more times), 47% rode 1to 5
times. 23% didn’t ride any days.

Infrequent
Riders

47%

Q10a In the past month, how many times did you ride your bicycle for a NON-WORK trip, such as for
errands or shopping?




21% Increased Use of Bicycle for Non-Work
Trips Since their First BTW Day

21% of respondents said they ride more often now for non-work
trips than before they first participated in BTW. Six percent ride
less often and 73% made no change in riding.

Ride more
often
21%
No change
73%
Ride less
often
6%

Q11 Do you ride your bicycle for non-work trips more often, less often, or about same as before you
. first participated in a Bike-to-Work Day event?
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